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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS  

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2137  

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH MARCH, 2020 

 

INDIA POST PAYMENT BANK 

 

†2137. SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA:  

SHRI NIHAL CHAND:  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the salient features of India post payments bank;  

 

(b)  the amount sanctioned, allocated and utilised in Rajasthan so far under this scheme, district-

wise;  

 

(c)  the district-wise details of the rural areas covered and remains to be covered in Rajasthan so 

far under this scheme; and  

 

(d)  whether the Government has fixed any target under the scheme, if so, the details thereof and 

the time by which the target is likely to be achieved? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS,  

 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE) 

 

(a)     India Post Payment Bank is a scheduled payments bank offering a range of products such as 

savings and current accounts, remittances and money transfer, direct benefit transfers, bill and 

utility payments, enterprise & merchant payments and Aadhar Enabled Payment System (AePS). 

These products, and related services, are being offered across multiple channels (Counter Services, 

Micro-ATM, Mobile Banking App, SMS and IVR, and at the doorstep). 

(b) to (d) Funds under this scheme have been allocated centrally towards establishing the India Post 

Payments Bank and not State/ District wise. However, details of rural areas in Rajasthan covered 

by IPPB banking services either through access points or through doorstep banking service is at 

Annexure-I.  The scheme target of setting up of India Post Payment Bank has been achieved by 

launching of the Payment Bank and setting up of 650 branches along with their access points.  
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Annexure-I 

Coverage of IPPB services in Rajasthan (as on date) 

Sr. No Branch Name 
Total 

Villages 

IPPB banking 

services Coverage 

within 5kms 

radius within total 

villages 

Count of villages that are 

not covered in IPPB 

Banking Services, but 

served through Doorstep 

Banking Service by 

Grameen Dak Sevaks 

(GDS) 

  

1 AJMER BRANCH 940 850 90   

2 MOTIDOONGRI BRANCH 1866 1819 47   

3 BANSWARA BRANCH 1262 1150 112   

4 BARAN BRANCH 849 522 327   

5 BARMER BRANCH 1574 1103 471   

6 BHARATPUR BRANCH 1306 1241 65   

7 BHILWARA BRANCH 1509 1428 81   

8 BIKANER BRANCH 668 346 322   

9 BUNDI BRANCH 785 702 83   

10 CHITTORGARH BRANCH 1470 1373 97   

11 CHURU CITY BRANCH 820 711 109   

12 DAUSA BRANCH 971 951 20   

13 DHOLPUR BRANCH 533 437 96   

14 DUNGARPUR BRANCH 798 723 75   

15 
SRIGANGANAGAR 

BRANCH 
2715 2085 630   

16 HANUMANGARH BRANCH 1738 1536 202   

17 JAIPUR BRANCH 1922 1711 211   

18 JAISALMER BRANCH 521 148 373   

19 JALORE BRANCH 655 552 103   

20 JHALAWAR BRANCH 1358 1225 133   

21 JHUNJHUNU BRANCH 782 780 2   

22 JODHPUR BRANCH 848 494 354   

23 KARAULI BRANCH 728 658 70   

24 KOTA BRANCH 749 706 43   

25 NAGAUR BRANCH 1347 1181 166   

26 PALI BRANCH 887 716 171   

27 PRATAP GARH BRANCH 847 789 58   

28 KANKROLI BRANCH 914 902 12   

29 
SAWAIMADHOPUR 

BRANCH 
704 677 27   

30 SIKAR BRANCH 907 879 28   

31 SIROHI BRANCH 443 411 32   

32 TONK RAJ BRANCH 939 767 172   

33 UDAIPUR BRANCH 1965 1647 318   

  Grand Total 36320 31220 5100   
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